SMEERTECHNIEK ,
ROTTERDAM '

EARAEK

PRESSOL OIL DISPENSING GUN WITH DIGITAL FLOW METER

Model: 19 698 950

Description

Specification

e Anti-drip nozzle, automatic shut-off
e Angled spout (19 741)
e Swiveljoint (19 616)

e \/alve

Special notes

e Housing including the chamber for electronics are made of aluminium, cast-rinde
will not be finished

e |Impact-resistant electronics

e Easy to read 5-digits display

e Resettable display

e Rubber buffer provides shock prevention in case of rough use.

e The metering precision can be adjusted to the viscosity using the calibration scale

e The user can adjust the following indicating units: Litres, gallons, pints, quarts

Technical data

Connection

Nominal width
Metering principle
Typical media

Flow capacity (I/min)
Viscosity (mPa s)
Nominal pressure (bar)
Operating pressure (bar)
Temperature range (°C)
Measuring accuracy (%)
Repetition tolerance (%)
Solution (1)

Pulses (pulses/I)

Design

Housing material
Display

Height of the digits (mm)
Battery type

Battery lifetime
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G 1/2 female

DN 12

oval gears

engine oils SAE 5 - 50, gear oils SAE 80 - 240
0-30

8-5000

70

min. 0,30

-10/+50

+0,5

+0,3

0,002

216

Can not be calibrated for public sales (NEF)
aluminium die casting

digital, three digits and two decimal digits
8

LR11,5V

approx. 2 years at 0.5 hours per day (20 °C)
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General data

Usage

Technical data

Connection
Pressure (bar)
Flow

Min. pressure (bar)

Specificaties

Viscosity

Motorolién SAE 5 tot 50, transmissieolién SAE 80 tot
240

G 1/2" female
70
0-301/min

0,3

8-5000
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